This item is on the agenda for consideration as an 
action item this evening. 

9. OLD BUSINESS:  NONE 

10. ACTION ITEMS: 

A. Motion to Consider Change Order Request (COR) No. 2 for the Utility Replacement 
Project to KBC Construction LLC in the Amount of $69,050.90 (sixty-nine thousand 
fifty dollars and ninety cents) to Increase the Project Cost to $3,250,546.35 (three 
million two hundred fifty thousand five hundred forty-six dollars and thirty-five 
cents)  

Motion:      A motion was made by Councilmember Burns to approve Change 

Order Request (COR) No. 2 for the Utility Replacement Project to 
KBC Construction LLC in the Amount of $69,050.90 (sixty-nine 
thousand fifty dollars and ninety cents) to Increase the Project Cost to 
$3,250,546.35 (three million two hundred fifty thousand five hundred 

forty-six dollars and thirty-five cents). The motion was seconded by 
Councilmember Weiss.  

President Ferguson asked if there were any comments or questions. There were no comments or 
questions. 
      The motion was approved unanimously with a vote of 4-0.   

B. Motion to Consider Change Order Request (COR) No. 3 for the Utility Replacement 
Project to KBC Construction LLC in the Amount of $271,491.33 (two hundred 
seventy-one thousand four hundred ninety-one dollars and thirty-three cents) to 
Decrease the Project Cost to $2,979,055.02 (two million nine hundred seventy-nine 
thousand fifty-five dollars and two cents)  

Motion:      A motion was made by Councilmember Fagan to approve Change 

Order Request (COR) No. 3 for the Utility Replacement Project to 
KBC Construction LLC in the Amount of $271,491.33 (two hundred 
seventy-one thousand four hundred ninety-one dollars and thirty-three 
cents) to Decrease the Project Cost to $2,979,055.02 (two million nine 
hundred seventy-nine thousand fifty-five dollars and two cents). The 
motion was seconded by Councilmember Burns.  

President Ferguson asked if there were any comments or questions. There were no comments or 
questions. 
      The motion was approved unanimously with a vote of 4-0.   

C. Motion to Consider Payment Request No. 17 for the Utility Replacement Project to 
KBC Construction LLC in the Amount of $302,408.21(three hundred two thousand 
four hundred eight dollars and twenty-one cents) 

Motion:      A motion was made by Councilmember Fagan to approve Payment 

Request No. 17 for the Utility Replacement Project to KBC 
Construction LLC in the Amount of $302,408.21(three hundred two 
thousand four hundred eight dollars and twenty-one cents). The motion 
was seconded by Councilmember Burns.  

President Ferguson asked if there were any comments or questions. There were no comments or 
questions. 
      The motion was approved unanimously with a vote of 4-0.   

D. Motion to Consider Payment Request No. 18 for the Utility Replacement Project to 
KBC Construction LLC in the Amount of $132,162.90 (one hundred thirty-two 
thousand one hundred sixty-two dollars and ninety cents)  

Motion:      A motion was made by Councilmember Weiss to approve Payment 

Request No. 18 for the Utility Replacement Project to KBC 
Construction LLC in the Amount of $132,162.90 (one hundred thirty-
two thousand one hundred sixty-two dollars and ninety cents) The 
motion was seconded by Councilmember Fagan.  

President Ferguson asked if there were any comments or questions. There were no comments or 

questions. 
      The motion was approved unanimously with a vote of 4-0.   

E. Motion to Consider Payment Request No. 19, Final Payment, for the Utility 
Replacement Project to KBC Construction LLC in the Amount of $73,017.85 
(seventy-three thousand seventeen dollars and eighty-five cents)  

Motion:      A motion was made by Councilmember Weiss to approve Payment 

Request No. 19, Final Payment, for the Utility Replacement Project to 
KBC Construction LLC in the Amount of $73,017.85 (seventy-three 
thousand seventeen dollars and eighty-five cents). The motion was 
seconded by Councilmember Burns.  

President Ferguson asked if there were any comments or questions. There were no comments or 
questions. 
      The motion was approved unanimously with a vote of 4-0.   

F. Motion to Consider Awarding the Pedestrian Crossing Grant to Armour & Sons 
Electric, Inc. in the Amount of $270,253.75 (two hundred seventy thousand two 
hundred fifty-three dollars and seventy-five cents)  

Motion:      A motion was made by Councilmember Burns to Award the Pedestrian 

Crossing Grant to Armour & Sons Electric, Inc. in the Amount of 
$270,253.75 (two hundred seventy thousand two hundred fifty-three 
dollars and seventy-five cents) The motion was seconded by 
Councilmember Weiss.  

President Ferguson asked if there were any comments or questions. There were no comments or 
questions. 
      The motion was approved unanimously with a vote of 4-0.